2024 AMERICAN FINE WINE COMPETITION
Best-Of Results, Judged at FIU, January 13 - 15, 2024

Best of Show Winners

Sparkling (tie) 96
Sparkling (tie) 96

White 95
Red (tie) 96
Red (tie) 96

Sweet 94

Best of Class Winners
Cabernet Sauvignon 97
Pinot Noir 96

Red Bord Style Blend 96
Cabernet Franc 95
Zinfandel 95

Syrah 96

Merlot 97

Petite Sirah 96

Other Red Blend 94
Red Single Varietals 94
Chardonnay 95

Winery
Mumm Napa
Mumm Napa

DelLoach Vineyards

Tedeschi Family Winery
Wilson Winery of Dry Creek

St. Amant Winery

Winery

Ledson Winery and Vineyards

Domaine de la Riviere
PEJU Winery

Majuscule Wine

Carol Shelton Wines
Tedeschi Family Winery
V. Sattui Winery

Wilson Winery of Dry Creek

Koenig Vineyards

J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines

Deloach Vineyards

Special Designation

DVX

Blanc de Blancs Reserve

Estate Chardonnay

Syrah

Molly's Petite Sirah, Estate Reserve

Tawny Port

Special Designation

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled
Estate, Middle Reach Vineyard

Fifty / Fifty

Singel Vineyard, Conn Valley

Monga Zin

Molly's Petite Sirah
Estate Bottled, Cabernet/Syrah
Gesture Mourvedre

Estate Chardonnay

AVA / Origin

Napa Valley

Napa Valley

Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Dry Creek Valley

Amador County

AVA / Origin
Howell Mountain
Russian River Valley
Napa Valley

Napa Valley
Cucamonga Valley
Russian River Valley
Napa Valley

Dry Creek Valley
Snake River Valley, ID
Paso Robles

Russian River Valley

R

S
AMERICAN
FINEWINE
Vintage Sugg Ret
2016 $85
2018 $50
2021 $75
2020 $48
2020 $50
NV $50
Vintage Sugg Ret
2019 $130
2020 $75
2019 $120
2021 $90
2021 $28
2020 S48
2021 S48
2020 S50
2020 $36
2021 $35
2021 $75

10
11
12
13
14
14
16
18



Sauvignon Blanc
Riesling, Dry
Riesling, Off-dry
Viognier

White Blend

White single varietal
Sparkling (tie)
Sparkling (tie)

Sweet

Cabernet Sauvignon

Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 Covenant Winery Solomon Blanc Bennett Valley 2022 S75
96 Brengman Brothers Estate Grown, Trocken Wild Ferment Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 $32
93 Bel Lago Semi Dry Riesling Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 S17
95 McKahn Family Cellars Russian River 2022 $42
94 Cathedral Ridge Winery Necessity White Columbia Gorge, OR 2022 $32
95 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate grown Fiano Lodi, Mokelumne River 2022 $28
96 Mumm Napa DVX Napa Valley 2016 $85
96 Mumm Napa Blanc de Blancs Reserve Napa Valley 2018 S50
94 St. Amant Winery Tawny Port Amador County NV S50

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
97 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Howell Mountain 2019 $130
97 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Reserve, Estate Grown Sonoma Valley 2019 $96
97 PV365 Winery LLC Rutherford Napa Valley 2020 $150
96 Kenwood -Pernod Ricard USA Bavarian Lion - Rugged Elements Knights Valley 2019 $52
96 Krupp Brothers Napa Valley 2021 S78
96 Vineyard of Pasterick Private Reserve Dry Creek Valley 2021 $72
96 ZD Wines Napa Valley 2021 $78
96 Bricoleur Vineyards LLC Estate, Kick Ranch Fountaingrove District 2021 $90
96 LVE: Legend Vineyard Exclusive Napa Valley 2021 $95
96 Raymond Vineyards Generations Napa Valley 2019 $150
96 Ehret Family Winery Bella's, Bavarian Lion Vineyards Knights Valley 2020 S91
96 Mi Sueno Lynn's Vineyard Mt. Veeder 2019 $105
95 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2019 $60
95 Greyscale Wines Rutherford Rutherford 2018 S75

20
21
21
21
22
23
24
24
25



Cabernet Sauvignon (continued)

Medal
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

Score
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

Winery

Euclid Wines

Raymond Vineyards

Spoto Wines

St. Supery Estate Vineyards & Winery
V. Sattui Winery

Maroon Wines

Rodney Strong Wine Estates
Robert Mondavi Winery

Mi Sueno

Ehret Family Winery

Ehret Family Winery

Chase Cellars

Deerfield Ranch Winery
Grgich Hills Estate

Roubaix Vineyards

V. Sattui Winery

V. Sattui Winery

Sinegal Estate Winery
Maldonado Family Vineyards
Taddei Wines

ALDAN Winery

Taddei Wines

Backstage Winery

Whitehall Lane Winery
Materra | Cunat Family Vineyards

Castello di Amorosa

Special Designation

Black Label

Family Reserve

Dollarhide Estate Vineyard
Reserve, Vangone Vineyard
Special Reserve

Brothers

Estate Grown & Bottled

Bavarian Lion Vineyards
Hillside Reserve

Hayne Vineyard
Reserve

Estate Grown, Old Vine

Morisoli Vineyard

Mt. Veeder

Details by Sinegal
Hawk's Nest Vineyard
Haas Vineyard
Rutherford

Summer Hill Vineyard
Reserve

Mancino Lanciatore
Hidden Block

il Barone

AVA / Origin
Napa Valley
Rutherford
Oakville

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Coombsville
Alexander Valley
Oakville

Napa Valley
Knights Valley
Knights Valley
St. Helena
Sonoma Valley
Yountville
Rutherford
Rutherford

Mt Veeder
Sonoma County
Calistoga
Knights Valley
Napa Valley
Calistoga

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

Vintage

2019
2021
2018
2019
2021
2019
2019
2021
2019
2020
2020
2021
2019
2020
2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2021
2019
2021
2020
2019
2018

Sugg Ret
$110
$150
§275
$115
$145
$174
$90
$100
$85
$79
$125
$150
$95
$225
$90
$110
$105
S50
$92
$100
$120
$125
$125
$85
$72
$108



Cabernet Sauvignon (continued)

Medal
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
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Score
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
92
92
91
90
90
90
90

Winery

Rodney Strong Wine Estates
J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines
Backstage Winery

V. Sattui Winery

Rodney Strong Wine Estates
JCB

O'Brien Estate

Scott Harvey Wines

Cabana Winery

Howell Mountain Vineyards
V. Sattui Winery

North Coast Wine Co.
Ketcham

Truchard Vineyards

Robert Foley Vineyards
Rowen Wine Company
Howell Mountain Vineyards
Oak Farm Vineyards
Barrister Winery

Keenan

Reynolds Family Winery
Trujillo Wines

Co’tes de Femme

Buena Vista

Michael David Winery

Raymond

Special Designation
Alexander's Crown

Signature

Reserve, Green Room Vineyard

Preston Vineyard
Rockaway

Passion

Passion of the Soul
Jana, Cathedral

RISK, Private Reserve
Reserve

Vittorio's Vineyard
Outerbound, Reserve
Cab Renee

Reserve

2040

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled

Bacchus Vineyard

Reserve

Chateau Buena Vista

Rapture

Reserve Selection

AVA / Origin
Alexander Valley
Paso Robles
Napa Valley
Rutherford
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley

Oak Knoll District
Napa Valley
Oakville

Howell Mountain
St. Helena
Alexander Valley
Alexander Valley
Carneros

Mt Veeder
Sonoma County

Howell Mountain

Lodi, Mokelumne River

White Bluffs, WA

Spring Mountain District

Stags Leap District
Napa Valley
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley

Lodi

Napa Valley

Vintage
2019
2020
2021
2021
2019
2019
2020
2018
2016
2020
2021
2020
2019
2019
2016
2018
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2020
2018
2020
2021
2021

Sugg Ret
$90
$100
$165
$98
$90
$95
$115
$111
$125
$120
$88
$60
$125
$125
$125
$125
$55
$42
$45
$130
$140
$90
$26
$50
$50
S55



Cabernet Sauvignon (continued)

Pinot Noir

Medal

(0]

v N v v v v v UL v u v u O 60 O

Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
90 Maldonado Family Vineyards Napa Valley 2021 $74
90 Euclid Wines Tandem Red Label Napa Valley 2019 $85
90 Scherrer Winery Scherrer Vineyard Alexander Valley, Sonoma C 2017 $68
90 PleinAir Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon Fiddletown 2020 $59
89 North Coast Wine Co. Outerbound Alexander Valley 2021 $39
89 Hagafen Cellars Prix, Estate, Reserve Napa Valley 2018 $90
88 Hansen Cab House Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled El Pomar District 2017 $92
88 Hansen Cab House Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled El Pomar District 2018 S94
87 Thirstrap Wines Jessica North Coast 2021 $35
87 Sakura Vineyard and Winery Livermore Valley 2021 S45
86 Co’tes de Femme Alexander Valley 2020 $26
86 Sakura Vineyard and Winery Livermore Valley 2018 S50
86 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Carol's Vineyard St. Helena 2021 S60
85 Stonum Vineyards Single Vineyard Lodi, Alta Mesa 2020 S45
85 Hansen Cab House Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled El Pomar District 2019 S75
85 Sakura Vineyard and Winery Livermore Valley 2021 S60

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 Domaine de la Riviere Middle Reach Vineyard Russian River Valley 2020 S75
96 Talisman Adestra Vineyard Los Carneros 2019 S65
96 Hagafen Cellars Prix Reserve PN Coombsville 2020 $70
96 Marchelle Wines Van der Kamp Sonoma Mountain 2021 S70
95 Talisman Gunsalus Vineyard Russian River Valley 2019 $65
95 Fathers + Daughters Cellars Vineyard Select Mendocino County, Yorkville 2020 S50
95 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard DRC 943, 115 Arroyo Seco 2018 S55



Pinot Noir (continued)

Medal
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

Score
95
95
95
95
94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

Winery

Truchard Vineyards
Backstage Winery
Marchelle Wines
Buena Vista Winery
Blair Estate

Youngberg Hill
Papapietro Perry
DANCIN Vineyards

J. Cage Cellars

Elaine Wines

Blue Farm

Bricoleur Vineyards LLC
Ladera Vineyards
Scherrer Winery
Thomas George Estates
Brandborg Vineyard & Winery
VIE

Woodenhead

Jachter Family Wines
Kenwood - Pernod Ricard USA
Papapietro Perry
Woodenhead

Fulcrum Wines
Talisman

Scherrer Winery
Taddei Wines

Special Designation

Old Block Pinot

Spotlight Vineyard

Fourth Act

Private Reserve

Morgantini Vineyard

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled
777 clones

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled
Cuvee 42

Calypte Vineyard

Gap's Crown

RRV Pinot Noir

Estate Grown

High Slopes

Baker Ridge

Bench Lands

Unfined & Unfiltered

Cuvee Karen Ann

The Barn

Barrel Aged, multiple vineyard blend
Unfined & Unfiltered

Brosseau Vineyard

Weir Vineyard

Wohler Vineyard

AVA / Origin

Los Carneros
Carneros

Carneros, Napa
Sonoma County
Arroyo Seco
Willamette Valley, McMinnv
Russian River Valley
Rogue Valley
Sonoma County
Russian River Valley
Petaluma Gap
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Umpqua Valley, OR
North Coast
Russian River Valley
Willamette Valley, OR
Sonoma Coast
Sonoma Coast
Russian River Valley
Chalone

Yorkville

Russian River Valley

Russian River Valley

Vintage

2022
2018
2021
2022
2018
2018
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019
2018
2021
2021
2018
2019
2021
2021
2019
2021
2019
2016
2018

Sugg Ret
$75
$60
$65
$75
$55
$50
$82
$42
$45
S50
$85
$65
$79
$75
$65
$27
$35
$56
$80
$80
$61
$70
$70
$75
$52
$65



Pinot Noir (continued)

Medal
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Score
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

Winery

Davis Bynum -Rodney Strong Est
Deloach

Youngberg Hill

Iris Vineyards

Domaine Carneros

Ketcham Estate

Youngberg Hill

North Coast Wine

V. Sattui Winery

Elaine Wines

V. Sattui Winery

King Estate Winery
Papapietro-Perry

Blue Farm

Marchelle Wines

Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards
Bel Lago

Fathers + Daughters Cellars
Ketcham Estate

J. Cage Cellars

Tedeschi Family Winery
Brandborg Vineyard and Winery
Kenwood - Pernod Ricard USA
Jachter Family Wines

Thomas George Estates

ZD Wines

Special Designation

Natasha

Arete

The Famous Gate
Allies Reserve

Bailey Family Reserve
Outerbound

Estate Single Vineyard
Calypte Vineyard
Collina d'Oro

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled

Nunes Vineyard
Anne Katherina
Growers Reserve

Barrel Selection

Ella's Reserve

Five Clone

El Coro Vineyard

Barrel Aged

Northern Reach

Rugged Elements "Santa Nella "
Single Vineyard, Ribbon Ridge
Cresta Ridge

Founder's Reserve

AVA / Origin

Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Willamette Valley, McMinnv
Willamette Valley
Carneros

Russian River Valley
McMinnville

Russian River Valley
Los Carneros

Russian River Valley
Russian River
Willamette Valley
Russian River Valley
Carneros

Mendocino

Umpqua Valley, OR
Leelanau Peninsula, Ml
Anderson Valley
Russian River Valley
Petaluma Gap
Russian River Valley
Umpqua Valley, OR
Russian River Valley
Willamette Valley, OR
Russian River Valley

Carneros

Vintage

2021
2021
2018
2022
2021
2020
2017
2021
2022
2020
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2022
2021
2022
2019
2019
2018
2022

Sugg Ret
$45
$28
$50
$50
$95
$95
$115
$39
$43
S50
$68
$70
$66
$85
$45
$38
$25
$55
$45
$55
$52
$45
S44
$65
$65
$93



Pinot Noir (continued)

S 89 Bel Lago Estate Grown, Reserve Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2020 S36
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
S 89 J. Cage Cellars Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Sonoma Mountain 2021 S54
S 89 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Winemaker's Reserve Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 $48
S 89 Halleck Vineyard Haas Vineyard Sonoma Mountain 2019 $69
S 89 Woodenhead Unfined & Unfiltered Sonoma Coast 2021 S84
S 89 Thomas George Estates Estate Russian River Valley 2019 S60
S 89 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard "The Reserve" Arroyo Seco 2018 $70
S 88 Thirstrap Lucas North Coast 2022 $35
S 88 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard Arroyo Seco 2018 S55
S 88 Westerhold Family Vineyards Estate Vineyard Sonoma Coast (Sonoma) 2019 S45
S 88 Youngberg Hill Willamette Valley, McMinnv 2019 $45
S 88 Deerfield Ranch Winery Russian River Valley 2021 S75
Red Bordeaux Style Blend
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
BOC 96 PEJU Winery Fifty / Fifty Napa Valley 2019 $120
GG 96 Chase Cellars Bourn Luck Napa Valley 2021 $125
GG 95 Reynolds Family Winery Persistence Red Blend Napa Valley 2021 $68
GG 95 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Bellisimo Sonoma Valley 2019 $94
GG 95 Thomas George Estates Estate Single Vineyard RRV, Chalk Hill 2020 $95
GG 95 Spoto Wines Reserve Cuvee Christiane Oakuville 2019 $130
GG 95 JCB Leopard Napa Valley 2021 $150
GG 94 Barrister Winery Barrister's Block Columbia Valley NV S51
GG 94 Rodney Strong Wine Estates Symmetry Alexander Valley 2018 $70
GG 94 Robert Mondavi Winery Estate Grown & Bottled Oakville 2021 S95



Red Bordeaux Style Blend

Medal Score

GG 94
GG 93
GG 93
GG 93
GG 93
GG 93
GG 92
GG 92
GG 92
G 91
G 90
G 90
G 90
G 90
S 89
S 89
S 89
S 89
S 89
S 89
S 88
S 87
S 87
S 86

Winery

Buena Vista Winery

Oak Farm Vineyards

Cellar Beast Winehouse
Keenan Winery

Ehret Family Winery

O'Brien Estate

Michael David Winery

V. Sattui Winery

Keenan Winery

Vinyl Vineyards

King Family Vineyards
Pippin Hill Farm & Vineyards
Hawley Winery

Howell Mountain Vineyards
Thirstrap Wines

Castello di Amorosa

JOLO Winery & Vineyards
Brengman Brothers

Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery
King Family Vineyards
Chateau Niagara Winery
JOLO Winery & Vineyards
Fifty-Third Winery and Vineyard
J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines

Special Designation
The Founder
Genevieve

The Midnight Archer
Reserve Mernet
Hillside Reserve Red Wine
Seduction

Politically Correct
Paradiso

Capstone

Barrel Select, Self-Titled
Meritage

Bundoran Blue
Broadwing, Estate
Bonfil

James

il Brigante

Cuvee

Right Bank Blend
Reserve Signature Red
Mountain Plains Red
Trinity Reserve
JOLOTAGE Reserve
Rock Ridge

Cuvee PAU

AVA / Origin

Sonoma County

Lodi, Mokelumne River
Red Mountain

Spring Mountain District
Knights Valley

Oak Knoll District

Lodi

Napa Valley

Lamorinda

Adelaida District
Virginia, Monticello
Virginia

Dry Creek Valley
Howell Mountain
North Coast

Napa Valley

North Carolina
Leelanau Peninsula
Old Mission Peninsula
Virginia, Monticello
New York, Niagara County
North Carolina

Virginia

Paso Robles

Vintage
2021
2020
2021
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2020
2021
2020
2019
2017
2020
2021
2017
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021

NV
2021
2021

Sugg Ret
$150
$42
$65
$120
$125
$95
$50
$110
$85
S48
$38
$60
$105
$250
$50
$42
$74
$60
$65
$85
$40
$57
$34
$50



Cabernet Franc
Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
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Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
95 Majuscule Wine Single Vineyard, Conn Valley Napa Valley 2021 $90
95 Howell Mountain Vineyards Cabernet Franc Howell Mountain 2020 $140
95 T. Berkley Wines Big Ranch Vineyard Oak Knoll District 2021 S75
95 Hagafen Cellars Estate Bottled Coombsville 2021 S60
94 Hawley Winery Alegria Vineyard Russian River Valley 2020 $46
94 PEJU Winery Reserve Napa Valley 2018 $150
93 CrossKeys Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Shenandoah Valley 2022 $28
93 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2019 S60
92 T. Berkley Wines Singing Hills Vineyard Chalk Hill 2021 S50
92 PV365 Winery Barrel Aged Napa Valley 2020 $110
92 Taddei Wines Tu Es Belle Sonoma County, Chalk Hill 2021 S80
91 Hansen Cab House Estate Grown, Old Vine El Pomar District 2019 $S94
90 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 S40
90 Becker Vineyards Reserve Texas High Plains 2019 S50
90 Hansen Cab House Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled El Pomar District 2021 S75
89 T. Berkley Wines Thalia Vineyard Knights Valley 2021 S50
88 Fifty-Third Winery and Vineyard Cabernet Franc Reserve Virginia, Monticello 2021 $36
88 Chateau Niagara Winery Cabernet Franc Appassimento New York, Niagara County 2022 S40
87 Ferrante Winery Estate Bottled & Produced Grand River Valley 2020 S24
87 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Reserve Old Mission Peninsula 2021 S50



Zinfandel

Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
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Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
95 Carol Shelton Wines Monga Zin Cucamonga Valley 2021 $28
95 Ridge Vineyards Pagani Ranch Sonoma County 2021 S50
95 Carol Shelton Wines Rockpile Reserve Rockpile 2021 S44
95 m2 Wines Select Block Old Vine Zin Mokelumne River 2021 $49
95 V. Sattui Winery Black-Sears Vineyard Howell Mountain 2021 S65
95 Castello di Amorosa Zingaro Russian River Valley 2019 S46
94 Michael David Winery Lodi 2021 $26
94 Stonum Vineyards Estate Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 S38
94 Harney Lane Winery Scottsdale Vineyard Lodi 2021 S40
94 Papapietro Perry Barrel Aged Dry Creek Valley 2021 $58
94 Chase Cellars Reserve, Hayne Vineyard St. Helena 2021 $125
94 Wilson of Dry Creek Molly's Reserve Dry Creek Valley 2021 $62
94 Maple Creek Winery Artevino, Largo Ridge Mendocino County 2022 S44
93 Howell Mountain Vineyards Beatty Ranch Howell Mountain 2020 S65
92 Ehret Family Winery Bavarian Lion Vineyards Knights Valley 2022 S60
92 VIE Winery L'Etranger North Coast 2020 S45
92 Maroon Wines Single Vineyard, Reserve Chiles Valley 2019 S66
92 Robert Biale Vineyards Pagani Ranch Sonoma County 2021 $60
91 Deloach Vineyards Russian River Valley 2021 $23
91 Scherrer Winery Old & Mature Vines Alexander Valley 2017 $40
91 Buena Vista Winery Private Reserve Sonoma County 2021 $60
91 Eberle Winery Paso Robles 2021 S35
91 Element 79 Vineyards Fair Play- Eldorado 2019 $33
91 Klinker Brick Winery Old Ghost Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 S40
90 Carol Shelton Wines Wild Thing Mendocino County 2021 $20



Zinfandel (continued)

Syrah

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

G 90 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2020 S45

G 90 Scott Harvey Wines Vineyard 1869 Amador County 2021 S65

G 90 Michael David Winery Lodi 2020 S50

G 90 Wilson of Dry Creek Cypress Ridge Reserve Dry Creek Valley 2021 $60

G 90 Harney Lane Winery Lizzy James Vineyard OId Vine Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 S45

G 90 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Botticelli Vineyard Rockpile 2021 S65

G 90 Thomas George Estates Estate Single Vineyard Russian River Valley, Chalk 2018 S65

G 90 Truchard Vineyards Estate Grown & Bottled Napa Valley, Carneros 2021 $30

S 89 Thirstrap Wines Amanda North Coast 2022 $29

S 89 Howell Mountain Vineyards Old Vine Howell Mountain 2020 S55

S 89 Michael David Winery Reserve Lodi 2020 $55

S 89 Kenwood - Pernod Ricard USA Jack London Sonoma Mountain 2019 S35

S 88 St. Amant Winery Marian's Vineyard Reserve Lodi 2022 $40

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

96 Tedeschi Family Winery Barrel Aged Russian River Valley 2020 S48
GG 96 Truchard Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Napa Valley 2021 S35
GG 96 Scherrer Winery Russian River Valley 2018 $42
GG 96 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Winemaker's Reserve Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 S48
GG 95 Element 79 Vineyards Estate El Dorado, Fair Play 2019 $42
GG 95 McKahn Family Cellars Los Carneros (Napa) 2020 $75
GG 95 Vineyard of Pasterick Estate Bottled & Produced Dry Creek Valley 2020 S54
GG 95 VIE Les Amours Santa Barbara County 2020 $47
GG 94 Eberle Winery Paso Robles 2021 $38
GG 94 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Lewis-Clark Valley, ID 2021 $32



Syrah (continued)
Medal

GG

GG

GG

GG

GG
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Merlot
Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
G

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
94 Barrister Winery Bacchus Vineyard White Bluffs, WA 2020 $43
93 Sol Rouge Lake County, Red Hills 2020 S45
93 Mi Sueno Winery Napa Valley 2020 S65
92 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Moon Mountain District 2019 $84
92 Deerfield Ranch Winery Estate Sonoma Valley 2018 S48
91 Klinker Brick Winery Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 S22
90 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 $38
90 Michael David Winery Reserve Lodi 2021 S55
90 Euclid Wines Dalton Vineyards, unfilterd Amador Cty, Sierra Foothills 2019 S60
90 Hagafen Cellars Estate Bottled Coombsville 2021 S48
90 PleinAir Vineyards Estate Fiddletown 2020 S36
89 Bricoleur Vineyards LLC Estate Fountaingrove District 2021 $60

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
97 V. Sattui Winery Barrel Aged Napa Valley 2021 S48
95 Majuscule Wine Barrel Aged Mount Veeder 2021 S75
95 Brengman Brothers Estate Grown Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2021 $95
94 O'Brien Estate Estate Grown Oak Knoll District 2021 $85
93 Ehret Family Winery Bavarian Lion Vineyards Knights Valley 2020 $69
90 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Estate Reserve Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2021 S50
89 Greyscale Wines Barrel Aged Napa Valley, Carneros Distrii 2021 S48
87 Reustle Prayer Rock Vnyrds Estate Grown Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 $38



Petite Sirah

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

96 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Molly's, Estate Reserve Dry Creek Valley 2020 S50
GG 94 Prager Winery and Port Works Napa Valley 2016 S48
GG 94 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Rockpile, Estate Reserve Dry Creek Valley, Rockpile 2020 $52
GG 93 Harney Lane Winery Henry Ranch Estate Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 $35
GG 93 PleinAir Vineyards Estate Fiddletown 2020 S44
GG 93 Cabana Winery Vintner's Reserve Lodi 2020 $30
GG 93 St. Amant Winery Lodi 2021 S24
GG 93 Becker Vineyards Reserve Texas 2020 $40
GG 93 Ridge Vineyards Lytton Estate Dry Creek Valley 2020 S47
GG 93 Grgich Hills Estate Miljenko's Selection Napa County, Calistoga 2017 S75
GG 92 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Tower Road Paso Robles 2021 $35
GG 92 Robert Biale Vineyards Royal Punishers Napa Valley 2021 S55
GG 92 Hawley Winery Reserve Dry Creek Valley 2021 $48
GG 92 Klinker Brick Winery Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 $28
G 91 Element 79 Vineyards Estate El Dorado, Fair Play 2019 $39

G 91 m2 Wines Estate Grown Mokelumne River 2019 $32

G 90 Wilson Winery of Dry Creek Snake Patch Dry Creek Valley 2020 $52

G 90 Bricoleur Vineyards LLC Estate Fountaingrove District 2021 S65

G 90 Robert Renzoni Vineyards and Winery Barrel Aged Temecula Valley 2020 $60

S 89 King Estate Winery Carpenter Hill Rogue Valley 2017 S55

S 89 Sol Rouge Lake County 2020 $75

Other Red Blends
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

BOC 95 Koenig Vineyards Cabernet Syrah Blend Snake River Valley, ID 2020 $36
GG 95 Deerfield Ranch Winery Red Rex Sonoma Valley 2019 S40



Other Red Blends (continued)

Medal
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
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Score
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
91
91
90
90
90
90

Winery

Cellar Beast Winehouse
Eberle Winery, Ltd.

V. Sattui Winery

Sol Rouge

Krupp Brothers

Materra | Cunat Family Vineyards

The Winery SF
Harney Lane Winery

Bricoleur Vineyards LLC

LVE: Legend Vineyard Exclusive

Buena Vista Winery
Deerfield Ranch Winery
J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines
V. Sattui Winery

Cellar Beast Winehouse
PV365 Winery LLC

Pippin Hill Farm & Vineyards
Carol Shelton Wines

Vinyl Vineyards

Cathedral Ridge Winery
Blustone Vineyards

Ridge Vineyards
Marchelle Wines

Element 79 Vineyards
JOLO Winery & Vineyards
Element 79 Vineyards

Special Designation

Jeune Bete
Cotes-du-Robles
Entanglement

Melange Rouge
Waterwitch

Midnight

People's Blend VIII
Patriarch's Promise, Lot 23
La Rumeur Red Blend

Red Wine

The Sheriff

Estate Petit Verdot
Gesture GSM

La Merica Red Blend

The Dark Angel Winemaker's Reserve
Sajana, Barrel Aged

Wild Acre

Coquille Rouge

Crossfade

Rock Star Red Reserve
Winemakers Red, Artisan Series
2021 Lytton Springs
Family Cuvee, Old Vines
Alloy

Carolus XII

Olivia's Cuvee

AVA / Origin

Yakima Valley, WA
Paso Robles

Napa Valley

Lake County, Red Hills
Napa Valley

Oak Knoll District
Napa Sonoma Mendo Lake
Lodi

Sonoma County

Napa Valley

Sonoma County
Sonoma Valley

Paso Robles

California

Yakima Valley

Napa Valley
Monticello

Central Coast

Central Coast
Columbia Valley
Leelanau Peninsula, Ml
Dry Creek Valley
Mokelumne River

El Dorado, Fair Play
North Carolina

Fair Play

Vintage
2022
2021
2021
2019
2021
2021

NV
NV
2021
2021
2021
2018
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2022
2021
2019
2021
2021
2021
2019
2022
2020

Sugg Ret
$32
$36
S48
$100

$100
S44
$30
S48
$65
$75
$55
$65
$40
$39
$65
$95
$75
$28
$42
S50
$50
$55
$39
$35
$59
S55



Other Red Blends (continued)

Medal

(0]
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Other Red Single Varietals

Medal
BOC
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
90 Deerfield Ranch Winery T-Rex Sonoma Valley 2020 $75
89 Thirstrap Wines Olivia North Coast 2021 S35
89 Cabana Winery Harbour Lodi 2015 $30
89 King Estate Winery Grenache Syrah Mourvedre Oregon 2018 S50
89 Sol Rouge Gypsy Rouge Lake County 2020 S45
89 Becker Vineyards Ranger Hays Texas 2020 S50
88 Robert Renzoni Vineyards and Winery Fiore di Fano Temecula Valley 2020 $85
87 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Coco's Reserve Spice Market Horse Heaven Hills 2021 $38
86 JOLO Winery & Vineyards Pilot Shadow North Carolina 2021 $62
86 Rodney Strong Wine Estates Rowen, Red Blend Sonoma County 2019 S70

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Gesture Mourvedre Paso Robles 2021 S35
96 Barrister Winery Malbec Walla Walla Valley 2020 S45
96 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Coco's Reserve Sagrantino Washington 2021 $38
96 Ledson Winery and Vineyards Estate Mourvedre Moon Mountain District 2019 $80
95 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate Barbera Lodi, Mokelumne River 2020 S36
95 Clearwater Canyon Cellars Coco's Reserve Carmenere Washington 2020 $42
95 Robert Foley Vineyards Charbono Napa Valley 2019 S42
95 VIE L'imaginare Grenache Lake County 2020 $45
95 Abacela Estate Malbec Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 $32
95 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate Malbec Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 $36
95 Abacela Estate Tannat Umpqua Valley, OR 2020 $34
95 V. Sattui Winery Estate Malbec Yountville 2021 $52
94 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate Sangiovese Lodi, Mokelumne River 2021 $36



Other Red Single Varietals (continued)

Medal
GG
GG
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Score
93
92
92
92
92
91
91
91
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
89
89
89
89
89
88
88
88
88

Winery
Sakura Vineyard and Winery

Robert Renzoni Vineyards and Winery

Sakura Vineyard and Winery
Castello di Amorosa
Clearwater Canyon Cellars
Scherrer Winery

Becker Vineyards

VIE Winery

Bel Lago

JOLO Winery & Vineyards
Ferrante Winery

Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards
Vineyard of Pasterick

Telaya Wine Co

m2 Wines

Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards
Tedeschi Family Winery
Cathedral Ridge Winery
Winery at Black Star Farms
Abacela

DANCIN Vineyards

JOLO Winery & Vineyards
Cabana Winery

CrossKeys Vineyards

Scott Harvey Wines

King Family

Special Designation
Aphelion, Estate Sangiovese
Unfiltered Barbera
Tempranillo, Merlot 3%
Voyager Vineyard Sangiovene
Estate Carmenere

Grenache, Kick Ranch Vineyard
Reserve Malbec

L'Intruse Mourvedre
Blaufrankisch

Crimson Creek Chambourcin
Dolcetto

Estate Malbec

Mouvedre, Grand Reserve
Petit Verdot

Estate Tannat

Winemakers Reserve Tempranillo
Barrel Aged Primitivo
Reserve Barbera

Gamay Noir

Estate Grenache

Barbera, Sorella 63rd

Pilot Fog, Cynthiana

RISK Reserve Barbera

Estate Petit Verdot

Barbera

Petit Verdot

AVA / Origin
Livermore Valley
Temecula Valley
Livermore Valley

Napa Valley
Washington State
Sonoma County

Texas Hill Country
Lake County

Leelanau Peninsula, Ml
North Carolina

Grand River Valley, OH
Umpqua Valley, OR
Dry Creek Valley

Red Mountain
Mokelumne River
Umpqua Valley, OR
Los Carneros, Napa
Columbia Valley
Michigan

Umpqua Valley, OR
Rogue Valley, OR
North Carolina
Shenandoah Valley (Amadot
Shenandoah Valley
Amador County

Virginia, Monticello

Vintage

2018
2020
2021
2019
2021
2018
2020
2020
2018
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2021
2020
2021
2022
2019
2021
2021
2020

Sugg Ret
$50
$48
$60
$47
$32
$42
$30
$45
$32
$42
$20
$38
S48
$48
$32
S48
$56
S48
$23
$32
$60
$99
$30
$28
$49
S46



Other Red Single Varietals (continued)

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

S 88 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Estate Tempranillo Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 $38

S 87 Holy-Field Vineyard & Winery Cynthiana Kansas NV S16

S 87 Kerry Hill Winery Barrel Aged Petit Verdot Idaho, Snake River Valley 2020 $42

S 85 Chateau Niagara Winery Saperavi Express, Reserve New York, Niagara County 2021 $40

Chardonnay
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret

m 95 Deloach Vineyards Estate Russian River Valley 2021 $75
GG 95 V. Sattui Winery Cara Napa Valley 2022 $37
GG 95 Buena Vista Winery Chateau Buena Vista Carneros 2021 S35
GG 95 J. Cage Cellars La Cruz Vineyard Sonoma Coast 2022 $39
GG 95 Castello di Amorosa Reserve Napa Valley 2022 $59
GG 95 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard Arroyo Seco 2019 $45
GG 95 Bricoleur Vineyards Russian River Valley 2022 $42
GG 95 Marchelle Wines Tritone Sonoma, Mendo, Sta. Barbara 2022 $45
GG 95 Blair Estate Delfina's Vineyard "The Matriarch" Arroyo Seco 2019 $55
GG 95 Deerfield Ranch Winery Blonde Ambition Russian River Valley 2021 S52
GG 95 V. Sattui Winery Collina d'Oro Russian River Valley 2022 S52
GG 95 Kenwood - Pernod Ricard USA The Barn Chardonnay Sonoma Coast 2021 S65
GG 94 Ladera Vineyards Estate Grown Russian River Valley 2021 S65
GG 93 Davis Bynum River West Russian River Valley 2022 $30
GG 93 Covenant Winery Lavan Sonoma Mountain 2022 $42
GG 93 Krupp Brothers Stagecoach Napa Valley 2021 S75
GG 93 Domaine de la Riviere Ritchie Vineyard Russian River Valley 2021 $88
GG 93 Domaine de la Riviere Flora Marie Vineyard Russian River Valley 2020 $72



Chardonnay (continued)
Medal Score
92
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90
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89
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Winery

V. Sattui Winery

ALDAN Winery

Marchelle Wines

Marchelle Wines

Oak Farm Vineyards
Blustone Vineyards

Keenan Winery

Marchelle Wines

Harney Lane Winery
Westerhold Family Vineyards
Bel Lago

Bricoleur Vineyards

PEJU Winery

Reynolds Family Winery
Maldonado Family Vineyards
LVE: Legend Vineyard Exclusive
Trujillo Wines LLC

ZD Wines

Blue Farm

Deloach

North Coast Wine Co.
Stonum Vineyards

The Storm Cellar

Thirstrap

DANCIN Vineyards
Frostwatch Vineyard & Winery

Special Designation

Estate Single Vineyard
Barrel Aged

Manchester Ridge Vineyard
J & H Estate, Haiku Vineyard
Estate Grown

Reserve

Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled
Bien Nacido Vineyard

Henry Ranch

Estate Vineyard

Estate, Unoaked

Los Olivos Vineyard

Reserve

Laceroni

Outerbound

Single Vineyard

Sarah
En Croix

Estate Grown

AVA / Origin

Los Carneros, Napa
Russian River Valley
Mendocino Ridge
Mendocino County
Lodi, Mokelumne River
Leelanau Peninsula, Ml
Spring Mountain District
Santa Maria Valley
Lodi, Mokelumne River
Sonoma Coast
Leelanau Peninsula, Ml
Russian River Valley
Napa Valley

Napa Valley, Carneros
Napa Valley

Carneros

Oak Knoll District
Carneros

Russian River Valley
Russian River Valley
Sonoma Coast

Lodi, Mokelumne River
American

North Coast

Rogue Valley

Bennett Valley

Vintage
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2022
2019
2018
2022
2021
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021

Sugg Ret
$45
$55
$57
$85
$36
$34
S46
$50
$32
$35
$24
$36
$40
$42
$45
$55
$65
$85
$75
$25
$30
$30
$25
$29
$38
$40



Chardonnay (continued)

Medal
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Sauvignon Blanc
Medal
BOC
GG
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Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
89 Maple Creek Winery ARTEVINO Estate Yorkville Highlands 2022 $52
88 Robert Foley Vineyards Napa Valley 2022 S40
87 Koenig Vineyards Snake River Valley 2022 S22
87 Thomas George Estates Estate Single Vineyard Russian River Valley 2018 $45
86 Jachter Family Wines Raindance Footbhills Vineyard Chehalem Mountains 2019 S48
86 Elaine Wines Calypte Vineyard Russian River Valley 2020 S50

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 Covenant Winery Solomon Blanc Bennett Valley 2022 S75
96 Ehret Family Winery Bavarian Lion Vineyards Knights Valley 2022 $42
95 Hagafen Cellars Napa/Mendocino 2022 $30
95 Whitehall Lane Winery Napa Valley, Rutherford 2022 $30
95 Robert Mondavi Winery The Estates Fumé Blanc Oakville 2021 S65
95 Pippin Hill Farm & Vineyards Monticello 2021 S40
94 Materra | Cunat Family Vineyards Estate Grown & Bottled Oak Knoll District 2022 S27
94 St. Supery Estate Vineyards & Winery  Dollarhide Estate Vineyard Napa Valley 2022 S40
93 Grgich Hills Estate Essence, Estate Reserve Napa County, Carneros 2022 S65
92 Brengman Brothers Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 S35
91 Bricoleur Vineyards LLC Kick Ranch Fountaingrove District 2022 $36
91 Sinegal Estate Winery Details by Sinegal North Coast 2022 $25
88 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Estate Bottled & Produced American 2022 $18
88 Fathers + Daughters Cellars Old Vine Anderson Valley 2021 $25



Dry Riesling
Medal
BOC
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GG
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Off-dry Riesling
Medal
BOC
GG
S

Viognier
Medal
BOC
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Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 Brengman Brothers Riesling Trocken Wild Ferment Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 $32
95 Winery at Black Star Farms Arcturos Dry Riesling Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2022 $19
95 The Storm Cellar Estate Dry Riesling West Elks, CO 2020 $25
93 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Reserve Dry Riesling Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2022 $24
92 Fox Run Vineyards Silvan Riesling Seneca Lake, NY 2021 $20
90 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Estate Riesling Umpqua Valley, OR 2022 $28
88 Fox Run Vineyards Dry Riesling Seneca Lake, NY 2022 $18
88 Ferrante Winery Golden Bunches Dry Riesling Grand River Valley, OH 2021 $15
88 The Storm Cellar Dry Riesling Colorado 2021 $25
87 Bel Lago Dry Riesling Leelanau Peninsula. Ml 2021 $20

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
93 Bel Lago Semi Dry Riesling Leelanau Peninsula. Ml 2022 $17
93 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards "Enigma" Riesling Umpqua Valley, OR 2022 $28
87 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Reserve Riesling Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2022 $20

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
95 McKahn Family Cellars Russian River Valley 2022 $42
95 Hawley Winery Estate Grown, Produced and Bottled Dry Creek Valley 2022 S42
95 Ketcham Estate Barrel Select Russian River Valley 2022 $48
92 King Family Wines Monticello, VA 2022 $33
90 Carol Shelton Wines Wild Thing Central Coast 2022 $23
90 King Estate Winery Quail Run Rogue Valley, OR 2019 $26
90 Becker Vineyards Reserve Texas High Plains 2022 S35
90 Bricoleur Vineyards LLC Fountaingrove District 2022 S40



Viognier (continued)

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
S 89 The Storm Cellar American, CO 2021 $25
S 89 Eberle Winery, Ltd. Estate Paso Robles 2022 S34
S 88 Telaya Wine Co Snake River Valley, ID 2022 S27
S 88 King Family - Small Batch Vio Monticello, VA 2020 $35
S 87 Fifty-Third Winery and Vineyard Monticello, VA 2022 $32
White Blends
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
BOC 95 Cathedral Ridge Winery Necessity White Columbia Gorge 2022 $32
GG 95 Blustone Vineyards Latitude, Artisan Series Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 $28
GG 95 Thomas George Estates Viognier, Grenache Blanc blend Chalk Hill, RRV 2018 S35
GG 94 Trujillo Wines LLC Madelyn White Cuvee Mendocino 2022 S24
GG 93 Carol Shelton Wines Coquille Blanc Paso Robles 2022 $28
GG 93 Acquiesce Winery Belle Blanc Mokelumne River 2022 $40
G 92 Eberle Winery, Ltd. Cotes-du-Robles Blanc Paso Robles 2022 S30
G 92 JOLO Winery & Vineyards Golden Hallows North Carolina 2023 $28
G 91 Two Silo Winery & Vnyrd La Crescent Minnesota 2022 S35
G 91 Holy-Field Vineyard & Winery Tailgate White Kansas 0 S14
G 90 J. Lohr Vineyards & Wines Gesture RVG Paso Robles 2022 S35
S 88 Maple Creek Winery ARTEVINO Yorkville Highlands 2018 S42



Other White Single Varietals

Medal
BOC
GG
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Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
95 Oak Farm Vineyards Estate grown Fiano Lodi, Mokelumne River 2022 $28
95 T. Berkley Wines "Norgard" Chenin Blanc Mendocino County 2021 $32
95 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards "Green Lizard" Gruner Veltliner Umpqua Valley, OR 2022 $38
95 Winery at Black Star Farms Pinot Blanc Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2021 $19
93 Truchard Vineyards Barrel Fermented Roussanne Napa Valley 2022 S30
93 Klinker Brick Winery Grenache Blanc Lodi 2023 S20
93 Winery at Black Star Farms Pinot Gris Michigan 2022 $19
92 Harney Lane Winery Albarino Lodi, Mokelumne River 2022 $28
92 McKahn Family Cellars Grenache Blanc Russian River Valley 2022 S42
92 Acquiesce Winery Estate Grenache Blanc Lodi, Mokelumne River 2022 S34
92 Black Star Farms- Arcturos Estate Gewurztraminer Michigan 2022 $19
92 Brandborg Vineyard and Winery Pinot Gris Elkton, OR 2022 S18
91 Drumlin Ridge La Crescent Wisconsin 2021 $20
91 Castello di Amorosa Gewurztraminer Anderson Valley 2022 S34
91 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Gruner Veltliner Estate Selection Umpqua Valley, OR 2022 $36
91 Iris Vineyards Pinot Gris Willamette Valley, OR 2022 $19
90 Sovereign Estate La Crescent Minnesota 2022 $29
90 Acquiesce Winery Estate Grown Bourboulenc Mokelumne River 2022 S34
90 Sovereign Estate Blue La Crescent Minnesota 2021 $29
90 Acquiesce Winery Estate Grown Picpoul Blanc Lodi, Mokelumne River 2022 S34
90 Youngberg Hill Pinot Blanc McMinnville 2022 $35
90 Frostwatch Vineyard & Winery Estate Grown, Semillon Bennett Valley 2021 $29
90 Castello di Amorosa Vermentino Temecula Valley 2022 $36
90 Sovereign Estate La Crescent Minnesota 2021 $29
90 Fulcrum Wines Gewurztraminer Anderson Valley 2022 S38



Other White Single Varietals (continued)

Sparkling

Medal
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Medal

BOS Tie

BOS Tie
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG
GG

O O O O

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
89 King Estate Winery Pinot Gris Willamette Valley, OR 2022 $19
89 Brys Estate Vineyard & Winery Reserve Pinot Grigio Old Mission Peninsula, Ml 2022 S22
87 The Storm Cellar Grenache Blanc Paso Robles, Templeton Gap 2021 $25
89 King Estate Winery Domaine Pinot Gris Willamette Valley, OR 2022 $29
88 The Storm Cellar Pinot Gris American (Colorado) 2021 $25
88 Klinker Brick Winery Albarino Lodi, Mokelumne River 2023 S17
87 Kerry Hill Winery Great Grey Pinot Grigio Snake River Valley, ID 2022 $28
87 Holy-Field Vineyard & Winery Dry Vignoles BDX Bottle Kansas NV S16
86 Fox Run Vineyards Traminette Seneca Lake, NY 2022 $15
86 Blair Estate Pinot Gris, River Bench Vineyard Arroyo Seco 2019 S40

Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
96 Mumm Napa Mumm Napa DVX Napa Valley 2016 $85
96 Mumm Napa Blanc de Blancs Reserve Napa Valley 2018 S50
95 Black Star Farms Anniversary Cuvee Blanc de Noir Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2019 S40
95 Breathless Wines Brut Sonoma County NV $29
95 Breathless Wines Blanc de Noirs Robledo Vineyard Los Carneros (Sonoma) 2020 S60
95 Breathless Sparkling Pinot Meunier Los Carneros 2018 S60
94 Domaine Carneros Le Reve Carneros 2016 $125
93 Youngberg Hill Methode Champenoise Willamette Valley, OR 2020 S65
93 Breathless Breathless Late Disgorged Brut Russian River Valley NV $75
93 Breathless Wines Blanc de Blancs Sanchietti Vineyard Russian River Valley 2020 S60
92 Covenant Winery Blanc de Blancs, Barrel Aged Lodi 2022 $38
91 Domaine Carneros Estate Brut Carneros 2019 $38
90 CrossKeys Vineyards Estate Blanc De Noir Shenandoah Valley, VA NV $38
90 Ferrante Winery Starseeker Bubbly Blanc Grand River Valley, OH NV $19



Sparkling (continued)

Sweets

red
white
white

red
white
white
white
white
white

red

Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
G 90 Brengman Brothers DaGudSht Brut Rose, Estate Grown Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2019 S50
G 90 Ferrante Winery Starseeker Carbonated Moscato Grand River Valley, OH NV S14
G 90 Hagafen - Prix Reserve Late Disgorged Brut Cuvee Napa Valley 2017 $70
S 89 Fox Run Vineyards Blanc de Blancs Seneca Lake, NY 2018 S35
S 89 Reustle Prayer Rock Vineyards Addie's Sparkles, Estate Grown Umpqua Valley, OR 2021 S40
S 88 Iris Vineyards Blanc de Blancs Willamette Valley, OR 2021 $38
S 88 Blustone Vineyards Blu Sparkling Riesling Leelanau Peninsula, Ml 2022 S24
S 88 Thirstrap Ava North Coast NV $29
S 87 Acquiesce Winery Methode Champenoise Picpoul Blanc Mokelumne River 2021 S55
Medal Score Winery Special Designation AVA / Origin Vintage Sugg Ret
m 95 St. Amant Winery Tawny Port Amador County NV S50
GG 95 Holy-Field Vineyard & Winery Late Harvest Vignoles Kansas 0 S16
GG 95 Ferrante Winery Vidal Ice Wine Grand River Valley 2022 $33
GG 95 Prager Winery and Port Works Noble Companion (Tinta Roriz, PS, Tinta Cao...) Napa Valley NV $85
GG 95 Koenig Vineyards Ice Wine Riesling Idaho, Snake River Valley NV $30
GG 93 Grgich Hills Estate Violetta, Late Harvest, Estate Grown Napa County 2018 $85
GG 93 Castello di Amorosa il Passito (Sauvignon Blanc) North Coast 2018 $69
GG 92 Prager Winery and Port Works Aria White Port (Chardonnay) Napa Valley 2020 S65
91 CrossKeys Vineyards Ali D'Oro (Traminette, Vidal Blanc) Shenandoah Valley 2021 $28
90 Eberle Winery Vintage Port (Estate Trousseau, Touriga) Paso Robles 2019 $60



